				TC	<b>DWN OF</b>	CLINTON			
			up	dates to	RESOL	UTION 10 o	f 2025		
			•						
				The	FEE SC	HEDULE			
								1	
1	TITL	E: Town of Clintor	r Fee Sch	nedule ad	opted Fe	bruary 11, 202	25		
р	roces	REAS, the Town Board of ssing of applications for iance, building and zonions.	rezoning, s <sub>l</sub>	pecial perm	its variances	s, site plans, subd	ivisions plat		es for the administration and oval, related SEQR
_									
		REAS, all fees either new senacted prior to this da	-	hed or ame	nded are eff	ective on the date	set by the a	dopti	on resolution and supersede
									FEE
									-
I.	SUB	DIVISION RELATED F	EES						
		ceptual Plat (Sketch Pla -11 Subdivision Application Fe		on -	(Town Code				\$300
	Preli	minary Plat Approval - (	Town Code 8	206-45 Subdiv	rision Fees)				\$500
-	1 10	minary riat Approvai (	Town Code 32	1	1310111 003)		+	-	\$300
-	Appi	roval of Final Plat- (Town	Code \$250-9	<u> </u>  5(B)(5))				+	
_		Plus, per lot fee		0(12)(0))			+		
		Minor - 1 to 4 Lots						+	\$500
		+ Per Lot Fee							\$300
		+ Per Dwelling Fee							\$300
		Major - 5+ Lots							\$1,200
		+ Per Lot Fee							\$450
		+ Per Dwelling Fee							\$450
		These fees are in addition to the per lot fee (excluding the (e.g. a cluster or similar deve	original lot) or	•	•	• • •			
	Publ	ication and Circulation E	xpenses -(	Town Code §2	250-95(C)(1))		<del>  </del>		Cost to Town
		Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed	rtified mailings	s) and circulation	on (Agricultural		QR)		
		Map copy Fee		<u> </u>				_	\$30
		Fee for the Town to obtain a for the Planning Board files.	copy of the Fil	led map with s	ignature from t	he Dutchess County c	lerk's files	_	
	Вош	L ndary Line Adjustment -	(Town Code	\$250-95(K)(5)	and \$206-13)		+	+	\$500
	234	.aa. j = no / tajaotinont	(. om oodo )	3_00 00(19(0)	2.10 3200 10)				<b>\$300</b>
	Appl	ication for a Commercia	l I Communi	cation Facil	ity - <i>(Town Co</i>	de -§250-44(D)(29))	+	+	\$2,500
	$\vdash$				• .	Renewal			\$850

Consultant Review of Cond Code §250-95 (B)(5))	ceptual, Preli	minary and	Final Plat A	pplications -	(Town		Refer to Escrow Schedule Below			
Application for subdivision	approval may be	e referred by th	ne Planning Bo	ard to its Town Engine	eer and/or		Any unused escrow fees			
private consultants for revie	w. Such consu	ultants may inc	lude an engine	er, planning consultar	nt or other		will be returned to the			
	specialist if necessary for the Board to make an informed decision. Expenses incurred by the Town for this purpose shall be fair and reasonable and shall be reimbursed to the Town by the applicant in the									
amount of the actual expen										
purpose at the time of preli										
commercial communication										
requests for an applicant to										
required escrow be deplete			plicant will be	advised that additiona	al monies					
must be deposited before r	eview will contir	iue.								
Escrow Fees										
Non-residential permits							\$1,000			
<del>                                     </del>							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Pre-submission conference	with consultan	ts					\$500			
2 - 4 Lot Subdivisions							\$1,500			
5 Lot + Subdivisions							\$2,500			
Special permit	Includes wet	and stoop slo	oo pormite one	soil arasian plans			\$1,000			
	includes well	T 3100 310		l soil erosion plans		+				
Lot line adjustment							\$1,000			
Site Plan (Residential)							\$1,000			
Site Plan (Non-residential)							\$2,500			
Special use permit (Reside	ntial)						\$500			
Special use permit (Non re	sidential)						\$1,000			
openia des permit (i terri i e							<b>\$1,000</b>			
1 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<u> </u>	(5   5	<u> </u>							
Performance/Maintenance	Guarantees	(Bonds, De	posits of Le	etters of Credit) - (	Town Code §2	201)				
These requirements shall b	e met in accord	lance with the	procedure esta	blished by the Town's	's Zoning					
Law and the Town's Subdiv	rision Regulation	ns, The Town's	Highway Law	s, and applicable prov	visions of					
Town Law.	•									
Payments in Lieu of Dedica	ation of Recr	eational Lar	nd -							
New York State Law Pertai				owne may require an	nlicante to					
donate land for recreation t										
and applied to the Town's r					e chargeu					
and applied to the Town's I	ecreation acqui	sition and deve	siopinient progi	aiii.						
				T						
Lots and Dwellings - (To	wn Code §250-	62(B)(11))								
Payments to the Town's Ca			n account shal	be computed at \$475	50 per lot,		\$4,800			
excluding the original lot, or				•			<b>41,000</b>			
similar development, each		-								
town house complex.). In a	accordance with	the Town's Su	ubdivision Reg	ulation, land may be d	dedicated for					
park purposes if it is detern										
dedication is desirable.	·									
<u> </u>	•			•						
Mobile Home Site										
Under Special Permit appro	oval payments	to the Town's (	Capital Project	S Fund Recreation acc	count shall		\$1,200			
be computed at \$1000 per							\$1,200			
as sampaise in trace has	1	1		···						
II. ZONING RELATED FEES	6									
Special Permit and/or Site	Plan Review	- (Town Code	§250 -96(c)(1	0) and §250-97(2)(a))	)		\$600			
This fee is intended to cover							+555			
plan review fee is required			-			Ī				
Planning Board may require						Ī				
the Town's attorney, associ				o. o. oonoalan 104101	,	Ī				
lis rowing attorney, associ	C.OG WIGH GUOIT	opoolal politili	~p.10001011.							
	ertified mailings	s) and circulation	on (Agricultura	Data Statement, SEG	QR)					
Publication (legal notices, of					· · · · · ·					
Publication (legal notices, of expenses shall be reimburs					,					
					ŕ		Cost to Town			

If Needed										
Renewal if needed of specia	\$450									
Amendment of approved spe	Amendment of approved special permit and/or Site Plan review									
Administrative Review						\$400				
the applicant shall bear the of the determination of the original Short Term Rental (STR) Fe	nal officer is re	versed upon a	administrative	review.	icant if					
Non Hosted STR Permit Rer	· · · · · ·	Lo adopted 11	10 2020 1 0	5 upuato 7.5.24)		\$800				
Hosted STR Certificate						\$650				
Hosted STR Renewal						\$450				

						I		
Agric	cultural Events Fees							
	Special Permit/Site Pla	n Review						\$600
	Permit application (Initial							\$850
	Annual Renewal Applic							\$650
	7 timadi 1 tonowai 7 tppilo							400
Varia	ance or Change of Use	- (Town Code	\$250-98(B)(3)	))				\$500
	In addition, if a consultant, in deposit shall be established	cluding the To	wn' s Attorney	, is necessary		d decision, a		
Datit	ion for Dozonina							¢4.50
Petit	ion for Rezoning In addition to the fee for such			n alicelia as the a T				\$1,50
	make an informed decision, the consultant and/or the Torcosts incurred by the Town for	wn's Attorney.	The amount r	equested shou	ıld be sufficient to re			
Zoni	ng Permit Fees- (Town C	ode 8250-71(	F)(3)(c)and 82	250-75)				\$500
20111	Soil, Erosion, Pond or Temp				poproved as part of	a cita plan or		\$300
	other review that requires a f		(Such lees wii	T be waived if a	I	a site plan of		
	Town Wetlands Permit							\$550
	Flood Plains Development P	ermit per Sec.	140.12					\$55
	Steep Slopes Permit		-					\$50
	Soil Erosion Control and Sec	liment Control						
	Oon Erosion Control and Coo							\$50
Drof	essional Services Fees	Including F	l Ses Related	I to SEOR				Cost to Tow
	process. Such services may the Board to make an inform and reasonable and shall be incurred. An escrow accoun suggested by the reviewing E escrow be depleted before f deposited before review will of	ed decision. E reimbursed to t shall be estal Board, if it dete inal approval, t	expenses incur the Town by to dished for this rmines that su	rred by the Tove the applicant in the purpose by the such services ar	vn for this purpose so the amount of the amount of the applicant in an ame required. Should	shall be fair actual expense nount the required		
Exca	avation to build a pond o	or lake <i>(Tow</i>	n Code §250 6	65(B))			+	\$550
Appl	ication fee for natural ga	as and powe	er plant faci	lities (Town C	Code §168-9)			\$5,50
Sign	Application Fee (Town C	Code 8250 70/	(6))				-	¢20
Jigit	Application 1 de (10WII C	JOUG 8200-10(I	/( <i>O</i> //	<del>                                     </del>				\$30
Trail	L er Park Permit <i>(Town Col</i>	l de §218-5(D) a	<u> </u>   nd §218-12(G	G)(5))				
		Mobile Home						\$80
	R. V.	Park Permit						\$40
T:1	an Danie Danie it Danie i		22 (2 (2)					
ıraıl	er Park Permit Renewa		§218-10)					444
	M	obile Home		-			+	\$60
	Yard Operation <i>(Town C</i>	20do \$450 40'		-				\$1,80
بلحينا								

. BUILDING FEES						
D (0) (0) (1)						
Post Start-Of-Work Buildin						\$55
The processing fee for applying permit.	for a building pe	ermit after com	mencement o	of work that requires	a building	
pomit.		_		T		
Puilding Pormit (Original P	uilding Porm	it is good fo	r 1 voor)	-		
Building Permit (Original B (Town Code §250-91(B)(1)(a) an		T is good ic	T year)	+		
Residential new or ad		uction -				.90/sq ft + \$8
residential new or ad	Calculated p		+			.30/34 It + \$C
New or addition barn		•	ched and o	letached garage	es and	
storage sheds	3011011 4011011,	doone, and	ionou and i	iotaonoa garago	o and	.65/sq ft + \$8
	Calculated p	er sq. ft				
For Barns, sheds and			ning purpos	ed, these fees a	apply and are	
based on building foot						
	Up to 250					\$25
		to 2000 sq.				\$40
	Greater th	an 2000 sq	. ft			\$65
Daniel LAN			1	1		
Renovations and Alter	rations					\$6/\$1000 plus \$9
						<u> </u>
	+	1	1	T		
Tanada aarust laatallati						\$4/1000 + \$9
Tennis court Installation	on T					
Tennis court Installation	on			1		
Renewal of a Building		years after	r its origina	issuance and e	ach year	_
		years afte	r its origina	issuance and e	ach year	_
Renewal of a Building	Permit (Two					_
Renewal of a Building	Permit (Two		duced to \$50	or may be waived at		_
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		perm
Renewal of a Building	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		perm
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		perm
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application Pool Permit	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		perm \$30
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool  In-Ground Pool	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool  In-Ground Pool	Permit (Two	fee may be re	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (a	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50	or may be waived at		\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent     Certificate of Occupancy (included with building	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (included with building)  Municipal Record Search     May incur additional cos	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter No Fe
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent     Certificate of Occupancy (included with building	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter No Fe
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent     Certificate of Occupancy (included with building)  Municipal Record Search     May incur additional cos	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter No Fe
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (included with building)  Municipal Record Search     May incur additional cos	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$30 \$45 \$27 \$25 \$30
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent     Certificate of Occupancy (included with building)  Municipal Record Search     May incur additional cos	The renewal of the Buildin	fee may be re g Inspector fo	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	or may be waived at umstances.	t the discretion	\$30 \$30 \$45 \$20 \$300 per ter No Fe

Generator Installation (S	tandby perman	ent)				\$15
Flactical Continuous	1.					
Electrical Service upgrad	ie			+		\$15
Cumplemental Heating (C	Cool/Mood Doll	-t/Caa ana	l alainan avvis	l ropoir		<b>CA1</b>
Supplemental Heating (C		et/Gas and	i chimney ii	istali, repair		\$15
(over \$100 ore repla	acement)					
_   IV. FIRE SAFETY INSPEC	TION FEES (T	Codo S	110 5)	+	+	<del>                                     </del>
In accordance with New				nd Building Code	the .	<u> </u>
following fees are establi			reveniion a	ind building Code	, uie	
Multiple Dwellings (I				1		\$175/buildir
Single Family Resid		,	+			\$(
Commercial or Indu		(Per Build	ina)			\$200 up to 1000 so
Commorbial of maa	Dananige	(i oi baila	T			\$225 over 1000 so
Not-for-Profit proper	rtios -					\$223 0VE1 1000 3C
Not-lor-i Tont proper	First two B	uildings	1	1	+	\$20
1 1			+			\$75/buildir
Re-inspection	Additional I	Juliuli 195	+			\$75/buildii \$1
Fireworks Permit: per ev	ent		+	+	+	\$30
i neworks remill, per ev	OTIL		+	+	+	1 930
 V. HIGHWAY FEES			+	+	+	
Driveway Permit						\$17
An escrow account of \$2						
the Town Highway Supe deemed no damages we			T e the escrow	account funds return	ed ii it is	6-
3 month extension	2d L.P.C	I #4000 L				\$7
6 month renewal (w	ith an additiona	1 \$1000 bc	ona)	_		\$15
Road Work Permit - Und	lerground		+			\$20
Work Permit - other than						\$20
For all permitted work, th		required to e	stablish an es	crow account in the	amount	φει
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor	to the permit fee.	The applicar	nt will receive	a refund of any unexp	ended funds in	
VI. OTHER FEES			1			
Copies (Town Code §184-9)					1	
Per page at Town C	Offices					0.2
Certification by Tow	n Clerk					\$10 per certificati
Zoning Law or GEIS	3					\$4
Farmland Protection	n Plan					\$:
Master Plan						\$:
Subdivision Regulat						\$:
Highway Specification						\$:
Other Documents of	opied commerc	ially				Cost to To
Copies mailed			<u> </u>			Cost of Posta
Faxes						
I [O. 4 m a !m m	10. (0		1	1	1	1 1
Outgoing -	First Page					
Outgoing -	Additional I					!
Outgoing -						
Outgoing -	Additional I					!

Incoming	First Page	)				l			
	Additional								
		T							
Returned Check (Town Co	ode §12-1)								
,	Ī								
ax Collector									
Second Billing for P	roperty tax								
Dog Control (Town Code §9	98-6(13) formerly	(9))							
Impoundment fee									
	First Time	e							
	Second t	ime within o	ne year o	f first impoun	dment			REFER TO C	CONTRACT
	Third time	e within one	e year of t	he first impou	indment			SEE TOWN	CLERK FOR
Boarding Fee								REFER TO C	ONTRACT
	Dog	Admission						1	
	9	Plus, fee p	er dav					1	
		Medical se			(if necessary)			1	
1					y)			<del> </del>	
Rabies Shot								<del> </del>	
								<del> </del>	
log Licensing									
(Town Code §98-3 L	Licensing Fee:	s. Surcharge	s and Rep	lacement tag	charges as ame	end	ed)		
Neutered/spayed (in				iacomoni tag t	nargee de arrie	<u> </u>	<i>-</i>		
Not Neutered/unspra		1		1					
i tot i toatoroa, ariopri									
		NYS \$3.00 s	nav neutei	r fee)		H			
Lost Tag Replaceme	(includes	NYS \$3.00 s	pay neute	r fee)					
Lost Tag Replaceme	(includes	NYS \$3.00 s	pay neute	r fee)					
Lost Tag Replacement	(includes ent		pay neute	r fee)					
	(includes		pay neute	fee)					
	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do	ogs	pay neute	fee)					
	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E	ogs Oogs	pay neute	fee)					,
	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs	ogs Oogs							,
	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs	ogs Dogs n spay/neute							,
	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs	ogs oogs n spay/neute							,
	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs	ogs Dogs n spay/neute							,
Purebred Fees	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs oogs n spay/neute							,
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs oogs n spay/neute							\$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs Dogs n spay/neute							\$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs Dogs n spay/neute							\$ \$ \$ \$
ark/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate	ogs Dogs  spay/neute Fixed Not Fixed	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  ark/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate	ogs Dogs In spay/neute Fixed Not Fixed	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate	ogs Dogs In spay/neute Fixed Not Fixed	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate	ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed cial purpose	r fee applie						\$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin Camp Fees Resident	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate 1 (cost per chi	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed cial purpose	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate 1 (cost per chi	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed cial purpose	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin Camp Fees Resident	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate 1 (cost per chi	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed cial purpose	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost p	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate (cost per child, per weel 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate es, daily rate	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed  cial purpose	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost p	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate (cost per child, per weel 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate es, daily rate	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed  cial purpose	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin  Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost p	(includes ent 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate (cost per child, per weel 1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs In addition es, daily rate es, daily rate	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed Cial purpose	r fee applie						\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost p	(includes ent   1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs   In addition   26, daily rate   26, daily rate   26   26   26   26   26   26   26   2	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed Not Fixed ld, per week) cial purposes ld, per week) (\$2	r fee applie	to daily rate)	aily rate)				\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Purebred Fees  Park/Pavilion Rental Fee Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations rentin Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost p	(includes ent   1 to 10 Do 11 to 25 E 26+ Dogs   In addition   26, daily rate   26, daily rate   26   26   26   26   26   26   26   2	ogs ogs ogs ospay/neute Fixed Not Fixed Not Fixed ld, per week) cial purposes ld, per week) (\$2	r fee applie	to daily rate)	aily rate)				\$2 \$2 \$3 \$3 \$4 \$5 \$3 \$4 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5

Mass Gatherings Applica		§159-4) -			
Gathering of 0 to 49					no fee/no application
Gathering of 500 to					\$50
Gathering of 1000 to					\$1,00
Gathering of 5000 o	r more people				\$1,50
Town Clark Food					
Town Clerk Fees					•
Marriage License	Linana				\$4
Duplicate Marriage I One- Day Marriage				++	\$1
Hunting Licenses	Call the Town Clerk		_		\$2 Variou
Hunting Licenses	Call the Town Clen	at (845) 266-585	3		Variot
Town ID Sticker for	Dark Haa				
TOWIT ID Sticker for	Residents		_		
	Firs	4			•
					\$2
	Sec				\$1
	Seniors over th				===
	Firs				FREE
	Sec	ond			\$1
	Non resident				\$10
	With NO reside	nt sticker, daily	resident fee		\$2
	Basketball Cou	rt seasonal pai	k pass/ per person		\$3
Vital Statistic Registration					
Death Certificate or					\$1
Birth Certificate or T	ranscript (NYS)				\$1
Genealogy Fee Sch					
	Fee schedule pe requested number		name. Fee varies depending searched	on	
	<del>-   ' </del>	<del></del>			
	1 - 3 years			++	\$2
	4 - 10 years			++	\$4
	11- 20 years			++	\$6
	21 - 30 years				\$8
	31 - 40 years			++	\$10
	41 - 50 years	<del>-  </del>			\$12
	51 - 60 years	<del>-  </del>			\$12
	61 - 70 years				\$16
	71 - 80 years	<del>-  </del>			\$18
	81 - 90 years				\$20
Cometeries*					
Cemeteries*	ly cover foce payer	o to the Tayre			
* These charges onl				rment)	
			villes not listed (e.g., disinte e vendor. The Town will	1111 <del>0</del> 111 <i>)</i>	
provide oversight of					
the financial arrange			in aunimistening		
une illianolal arrange	anicillo.				
Conventional Buria	als – Adults				\$70
Conventional Buria	als – Infants				\$45

	Cremation							\$250
	Other Entombment -	Quoted on	Request					
П	Grave							\$750
	THEREFORE, BE IT R ary 11, 2024 or as other			wn Board h	ereby approves the aforeme	nti	oned fee	schedule effective on
					Carl Junki			
					Cant gu han			
Dated	February 11, 2024				U			
					Carol-Jean Mackin			
					Town Clerk			